

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA

 STARRED QUESTION NO. *13
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2023


UDYAM ASSIST PLATFORM (UAP)


*13.   SHRI BIKASH RANJAN BHATTACHARYYA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unincorporated non-agricultural enterprises brought under the Udyam Assist Platform (UAP) under MSME Formalization Project, if so, the State-wise details thereof; and

(b) the details of benefits given to those unincorporated non-agricultural enterprises under the Udyam Assist Platform (UAP)?


ANSWER


MINISTER  FOR  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI NARAYAN RANE)


(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the table of the house.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (b) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *13 FOR REPLY ON 4th DECEMBER, 2023


(a) & (b): Government has launched Udyam Assist Platform (UAP) on 11.01.2023 to bring Informal Micro Enterprises (IMEs) into the formal ambit for availing benefits under Priority Sector Lending. As on 28.11.2023, the total number of Informal Micro Enterprises (IMEs) registered through UAP are 1,02,84,192. The State-wise details are at Annexure.


*****


Annexure


S. No. Name of the State/UT
Enterprises Registered under

UAP

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 1,439

2 Andhra Pradesh 3,93,419

3 Arunachal Pradesh 5,403

4 Assam 97,763

5 Bihar 8,54,743

6 Chandigarh 5,434

7 Chhattisgarh 2,08,969

8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 2,396

9 Delhi 1,00,665

10 Goa 5,522

11 Gujarat 4,03,653

12 Haryana 1,27,630

13 Himachal Pradesh 8,813

14 Jammu and Kashmir 17,528

15 Jharkhand 2,74,870

16 Karnataka 3,71,332

17 Kerala 2,28,196

18 Ladakh 503

19 Lakshadweep 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 11,05,167

21 Maharashtra 8,33,099

22 Manipur 21,018

23 Meghalaya 3,271

24 Mizoram 6,596

25 Nagaland 12,732

26 Odisha 3,13,129

27 Puducherry 15,687

28 Punjab 1,19,495

29 Rajasthan 2,81,439

30 Sikkim 1,692

31 Tamil Nadu 5,56,609

32 Telangana 4,37,879

33 Tripura 1,22,788

34 Uttarakhand 59,959

35 Uttar Pradesh 14,69,703

36 West Bengal 18,15,651

Total 1,02,84,192

